www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14450/2021

LALITA SUBHASH NAHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI KHANDERAO MATALE (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 116707/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 116709/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 24-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Gajanan N. Tirthkar, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 14 have not filed counter affidavit though it is indicated that vide order dated 12.7.2022, it was recorded that they had filed their counter affidavit. In such circumstances, the said respondents are granted four weeks' time to file their counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.15, 19 to 21 and 26 to 30 have not entered appearance, despite being duly served.

Contd....

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos.16 to 18 and 22 to 25. Dasti in addition is also permitted in respect of those unserved respondents. Affidavit of dasti service shall be filed within four weeks of such service.

-2-

List on 28.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar