## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14450/2021

LALITA SUBHASH NAHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SHIVAJI KHANDERAO MATALE (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s) IA No. 116707/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 116709/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent Nos.6 to 14 have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.15 to 23 and 25 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent No.24.

List on 4.1.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar