

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14450/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-06-2021 in WP No. 2328/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

LALITA SUBHASH NAHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI KHANDERAO MATALE (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 116707/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 116709/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Dr. P.B.Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Patnam Shyla, Adv.
Ms. C.s.hema, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Ramgopal Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 25th September, 2023.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**

**(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)**